Skip to main content

Do you have one of these Center brand 2kw fan heaters? If so you need to read this.

There is a fault in a small number of these heaters that means there is a risk of the plug and / or fuse overheating which could be a fire hazard.

These heaters are used by many contractors and one may have been left with you after work had been completed on your heating systems.

The product number of the models affected is 105161.

To be on the safe side, The Wolseley Group are recalling the heaters which have been on sale since January 2014 so if you have one please do not use it.

If you think you own one of these heaters follow the link below to the Plumb Center’s website to find out what to do next:

Communication specialist - My days are spent telling stories, networking, copywriting, posting on social media and delivering training to colleagues - a bit of everything really! 

Html.RenderAction("RenderCount", "DisqusSurface");